A Meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village of Sloan was held on September 24, 2014, 5:30 P.M. at the Village Municipal Building, 425 Reiman Street, Village of Sloan, County of Erie, and State of New York.

Roll Call: Trustee Tammy Bayes Trustee Doreen Spence Trustee Norbert Czosek Trustee Barry Ping Mayor James Niwinski- Absent

Approval of Abstract 9 of the 2014/2015 Budget, vouchers 203 through 229 for a total of \$32,036.44 for payment.

Ayes: Trustee Ping, Trustee Spence, Trustee Czosek, Trustee BayesNays: NoneAbsent: Mayor Niwinski

Appointments

Motion by Trustee Ping, Second by Trustee Spence to appoint William Parylo, Cody Michalski and Tyler Gribble as part-time, permanent Recreation Attendants, at a rate of \$7.25/hour, effective September 24, 2014. Ayes: Trustee Ping, Trustee Spence, Trustee Czosek, Trustee Bayes

Nays: None Absent: Mayor Niwinski

FEMA Grant Application

Motion by Trustee Ping, Second by Trustee Spence to support the grant application by the Cheektowaga Fire Chiefs Association to the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), in which the Village of Sloan's matching share does not exceed five-thousand (\$5,000.00) dollars. Ayes: Trustee Ping, Trustee Spence, Trustee Czosek, Trustee Bayes Nays: None Absent: Mayor Niwinski

Adjournment

Motion by Trustee Ping, Second by Trustee Czosek to adjourn meeting at 5:39pm Ayes: Trustee Ping, Trustee Spence, Trustee Czosek, Trustee Bayes Nays: None Absent: Mayor Niwinski

Respectfully Submitted,

Debra M. Smith Village Clerk/Treasurer